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TRANSPORTATION PRJOECTS COMMISSION MEMBERS 

 Governor Tony Evers, 
Chairman 

Room 115 East State Capitol 
Madison, WI 53702 

(608) 266-1212 
govinfo@wisconsin.gov 

 

 

State Senate State Assembly Citizen 
Senator Robert Cowles 
Room 118 South 
State Capitol 
P.O. Box 7882 
Madison, WI 53707-7882  
(608) 266-0484  
 Sen.Cowles@legis.wisconsin.gov 

Representative Scott Krug 
Room 207 North 
State Capitol 
P.O. Box 8952 
Madison, WI 53708 
(608) 266-0215 
Rep.krug@legis.wisconsin.gov 

Mark Servi, Commissioner 
1993 22nd Street 
Rice Lake, WI 54868 
(715) 761-7014 
hiwaymark@gmail.com  
 

   
Senator Andre Jacque 
Room 7 South 
State Capitol 
P.O. Box 7882 
Madison, WI 53707-7882 
(608) 266-3512 
Sen.Jacque@legis.wisconsin.gov 

Representative John Spiros 
Room 212 North 
State Capitol 
P.O. Box 8953 
Madison, WI 53708  
(608) 266-1182 
 Rep.Spiros@legis.wisconsin.gov 

Allison Bussler, Director 
Waukesha Co Public Works 
515 W. Moreland Blvd,  
Room 220 
Waukesha, WI 53188 
(262) 548-7740 
Abussler@waukeshacounty.gov 

   
Senator Tim Carpenter 
Room 109 South 
State Capitol 
P.O. Box 7882 
Madison, WI 53707-7882 
(608) 266-8535 
Sen.Carpenter@legis.wisconsin.gov 

Representative Jon Plumer 
Room 317 North 
State Capitol 
P.O. Box 8953 
Madison, WI 53708 
(608) 266-3404 
Rep.Plumer@legis.wisconsin.gov 

Timothy Hanna, Executive Dir. 
Local Government Institute of 
Wisconsin 
3118 E. Sableridge Drive 
Appleton, WI 54913 
(920) 257-4598 
timothyhanna24@gmail.com 
 

  Non-Voting Member 
Senator Brad Pfaff 
Room 22 South 
State Capitol 
P.O. Box 7882 
Madison, WI 53707-7882 
(608) 266-5490 
Sen.Pfaff@legis.wisconsin.gov 

Representative Daniel Riemer 
Room 107 North 
State Capitol 
P.O. Box 8953 
Madison, WI 53708  
(608) 266-1733 
Rep.Riemer@legis.wisconsin.gov 

Craig Thompson, Secretary 
Room S906 Hill Farms 
4822 Madison Yards Way 
Madison, WI 53705 
(608) 266-1114 
CraigM.Thompson@dot.wi.gov 
 

   
Senator Cory Tomcyzk 
Room 310 South 
State Capitol 
P.O. Box 7882 
Madison, WI 53707-7882 
(608) 266-2502 
Sen.Tomczyk@legis.wisconsin.gov 

Representative Jodi Emerson 
Room 322 West 
State Capitol 
P.O. Box 8952 
Madison, WI 53708  
(608) 237-9191 
Rep.Emerson@legis.wisconsin.gov  
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DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION STAFF 

Policy Issues Project Information  
Craig Thompson, Secretary 
Room S906 Hill Farms 
4822 Madison Yards Way 
Madison, WI 53705 
(608) 266-1114 
CraigM.Thompson@dot.wi.gov 

Scott Schoenmann, P.E., Director 
Bureau of State Highway 
Programs (BSHP) 
Room S619 Hill Farms 
4822 Madison Yards Way 
Madison, WI 53705 
(608) 266-7575 
Scott.Schoenmann@dot.wi.gov 

James Donlin, Director 
Bureau of Budget 
Room S911.26 Hill Farms 
4822 Madison Yards Way 
Madison, WI 53705 
(608) 266-9546 
James.Donlin@dot.wi.gov 

   
Kristina Boardman, Deputy 
Secretary 
Room S905 Hill Farms 
4822 Madison Yards Way 
Madison, WI 53705 
(608) 266-1114 
Kristina.Boardman@dot.wi.gov 

Vacant, Chief 
Program Development & Analysis 
(PDA) Section, BSHP 
Hill Farms 
4822 Madison Yards Way 
Madison, WI 53705 
 
 

 

   
Joel Nilsestuen, Assistant Deputy 
Secretary 
Room S907 Hill Farms 
4822 Madison Yards Way 
Madison, WI 53705 
(608) 266-1114 
JoelD.Nilsestuen@dot.wi.gov 

Mike Finkenbinder, P.E., 
Commission Secretary/Majors 
Program Manager 
PDA, BSHP 
Room S611.25 Hill Farms 
4822 Madison Yards Way 
Madison, WI 53705 
Michael.Finkenbinder@dot.wi.gov  
 
 

 

Justin Shell, Administrator 
Division of Transportation 
Investment Management 
Room S604 Hill Farms 
4822 Madison Yards Way 
Madison, WI 53705 
(608) 267-9617 
JustinR.Shell@dot.wi.gov 

Ben Rouleau, P.E., 
Level of Service Engineer   
PDA, BSHP 
Room S616.04 Hill Farms 
4822 Madison Yards Way 
Madison, WI 53705 
(608) 266-7717 
Benjamin.Rouleau@dot.wi.gov 

 

 
Angela Adams, P.E., Deputy 
Administrator 
Division of Transportation 
Investment Management 
Room S604 Hill Farms 
4822 Madison Yards Way 
Madison, WI 53705 
(608) 267-9617 
Angela.Adams@dot.wi.gov 
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